
Ranking Club Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Lenza Emiliana Tubertini

Crazy boys - Maver

HSV de Karper Voerendaal Tinca

MsO SRZ Povazska Bystrica

Timár Mix Team

CP LA MOLINA

MsO SRZ Komarno Bartal Mix

SPP87

Robinson Team

Section Concours Gaule Lannoise

Drennan Barnsley Blacks

Lenza Pontederese Valdera Colmic

Fishing Tackle Max AV- Nienburg

OOSR Šumadija

Traper Siedlce

Italy

Czech Republic

Netherlands

Slovakia

Hungary

Spain

Slovakia

France

Poland

France

England

Italy

Germany

Serbia

Poland

31

44

44

48

48

50

61

73

76

81

82

82

88

88

90

94.320

78.920

72.050

102.495

75.465

79.705

61.195

62.470

57.990

66.155

60.585

57.825

54.735

54.535

56.430

57.940

45.740

40.895

75.385

46.190

41.675

35.495

31.670

32.515

35.610

42.110

29.925

34.830

29.390

28.230

12 - 19

19 - 25

24 - 20

15 - 33

17 - 31

37 - 13

22 - 39

39 - 34

32 - 44

35 - 46

28 - 54

44 - 38

32 - 56

55 - 33

54 - 36

2 - 1 - 2 - 5 - 2
7 - 5 - 3 - 2 - 2
7 - 4 - 1 - 5 - 2
12 - 2 - 9 - 1 - 1
2 - 6 - 3 - 10 - 3
2 - 1 - 8 - 4 - 5
8 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 4
4 - 16 - 4 - 5 - 4
5 - 3 - 5 - 3 - 1
10 - 7 - 3 - 5 - 6
1 - 9 - 14 - 7 - 6
4 - 3 - 2 - 1 - 3
8 - 2 - 6 - 2 - 4
8 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 16
13 - 5 - 3 - 9 - 9
1 - 1 - 12 - 14 - 6
5 - 4 - 14 - 4 - 5
9 - 10 - 6 - 8 - 11
6 - 8 - 7 - 3 - 11
8 - 17 - 1 - 3 - 17
3 - 3 - 5 - 9 - 8

6 - 13 - 17 - 15 - 3
12 - 6 - 4 - 8 - 14
5 - 7 - 4 - 10 - 12
13 - 2 - 8 - 2 - 7

15 - 3 - 10 - 18 - 10
6 - 12 - 12 - 13 - 12
2 - 14 - 10 - 3 - 4
9 - 7 - 4 - 17 - 17
6 - 5 - 7 - 8 - 10

Date 23-07-2023
Organization Polish Federation

.

Time
16:08:27

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Club Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total g)

Weight (g)
(Best leg)

Penalities
(1st leg-2nd leg)

Penalities
(Anglers)

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Splash Sensas

VRDE Vissers Oost-Vlaanderen

Team Feelen 92

CRS Mivardi Mohelnice

Sensas Starlets

Maver Zammataro

Team Sensas Liege

Lempäälän Kalakerho

Lenza Biancazzurra

TSH Sensas Matchfishing Cakovec

Triple A Milo

S.U.P.E. Olesa Colmic

WalterLand Daiwa

Eko Fishing

MEKN

Clube Eborense dos Amadores

AV- Herrenclub Brandenburg e.V.

Angelsport Team Sense

Športsko Ribolovni Klub Varaždin

Clube First Bait

Club AJVPS Satu Mare

Sweden

Belgium

Luxembourg

Czech Republic

England

Netherlands

Belgium

Finland

San Marino

Croatia

Austria

Spain

Hungary

Lithuania

Lithuania

Portugal

Germany

Switzerland

Croatia

Portugal

Romania

93

95

97

97

98

98

101

103

109

112

117

120

121

122

123

124,5

125

131

148

148

152

50.505

60.485

50.170

44.685

55.885

43.815

47.695

48.530

42.570

45.095

42.770

39.750

40.710

35.440

34.180

31.810

33.605

31.985

24.775

20.375

21.540

26.205

37.025

29.420

26.505

30.810

26.300

25.370

25.525

23.855

24.930

31.580

27.435

20.700

18.235

18.190

17.785

18.590

19.950

14.175

11.190

12.685

39 - 54

63 - 32

60 - 37

46 - 51

51 - 47

45 - 53

49 - 52

56 - 47

54 - 55

56 - 56

51 - 66

48 - 72

60 - 61

69 - 53

68 - 55

61,5 - 63

75 - 50

62 - 69

84 - 64

78 - 70

70 - 82

7 - 10 - 10 - 6 - 6
16 - 11 - 5 - 9 - 13
4 - 10 - 17 - 15 - 17

10 - 9 - 1 - 4 - 8
17 - 12 - 10 - 18 - 3
13 - 4 - 2 - 7 - 11
14 - 15 - 15 - 1 - 1
1 - 12 - 11 - 13 - 14
4 - 8 - 11 - 14 - 14
9 - 2 - 12 - 10 - 14
12 - 5 - 13 - 6 - 9

3 - 14 - 13 - 11 - 12
16 - 9 - 7 - 7 - 10
13 - 6 - 8 - 9 - 16
16 - 17 - 6 - 4 - 13
5 - 12 - 9 - 16 - 5

11 - 11 - 16 - 11 - 5
3 - 15 - 14 - 14 - 9
10 - 13 - 2 - 18 - 13
18 - 6 - 18 - 7 - 7
1 - 14 - 18 - 8 - 10
15 - 10 - 16 - 17 - 8
3 - 13 - 13 - 12 - 7
7 - 18 - 15 - 15 - 17
11 - 15 - 9 - 13 - 12
14 - 16 - 14 - 2 - 15
10 - 16 - 11 - 16 - 16
18 - 8 - 13 - 12 - 2
15 - 14 - 15 - 16 - 8
12 - 9 - 16 - 17 - 1

9,5 - 7 - 17 - 12 - 16
11 - 11 - 15 - 11 - 15
15 - 18 - 16 - 11 - 15

11 - 8 - 18 - 6 - 7
18 - 11 - 8 - 10 - 15
16 - 18 - 6 - 16 - 13
17 - 17 - 18 - 14 - 18
17 - 15 - 11 - 12 - 9
18 - 16 - 9 - 17 - 18
14 - 13 - 7 - 18 - 18
14 - 18 - 12 - 15 - 11
17 - 17 - 17 - 13 - 18

Time
16:08:27

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Club Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalities
(Angler)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

CP LA MOLINA

Lenza Emiliana Tubertini

HSV de Karper Voerendaal Tinca

Crazy boys - Maver

Timár Mix Team

VRDE Vissers Oost-Vlaanderen

OOSR Šumadija

MsO SRZ Povazska Bystrica

SPP87

Traper Siedlce

Team Feelen 92

Lenza Pontederese Valdera Colmic

MsO SRZ Komarno Bartal Mix

Robinson Team

Section Concours Gaule Lannoise

Spain

Italy

Netherlands

Czech Republic

Hungary

Belgium

Serbia

Slovakia

France

Poland

Luxembourg

Italy

Slovakia

Poland

France

13

19

20

25

31

32

33

33

34

36

37

38

39

44

46

41.675

36.380

31.155

33.180

29.275

37.025

29.390

27.110

31.670

28.200

29.420

29.925

25.700

25.475

30.545

15.550

10.065

9.635

12.195

9.595

14.145

9.785

8.725

9.375

6.855

9.555

8.870

7.775

7.810

10.695

4 - 3 - 2 - 1 - 3

7 - 5 - 3 - 2 - 2

2 - 1 - 8 - 4 - 5

12 - 2 - 9 - 1 - 1

10 - 7 - 3 - 5 - 6

10 - 9 - 1 - 4 - 8

2 - 14 - 10 - 3 - 4

4 - 16 - 4 - 5 - 4

1 - 1 - 12 - 14 - 6

6 - 5 - 7 - 8 - 10

13 - 4 - 2 - 7 - 11

5 - 7 - 4 - 10 - 12

8 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 16

9 - 10 - 6 - 8 - 11

8 - 17 - 1 - 3 - 17

Date 23-07-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Polish Federation

.

Time
15:59:07

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Club Nation Penalities
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalities
(Angler)

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Sensas Starlets

Lempäälän Kalakerho

AV- Herrenclub Brandenburg e.V.

CRS Mivardi Mohelnice

Team Sensas Liege

Eko Fishing

Maver Zammataro

Splash Sensas

Drennan Barnsley Blacks

Lenza Biancazzurra

MEKN

TSH Sensas Matchfishing Cakovec

Fishing Tackle Max AV- Nienburg

WalterLand Daiwa

Clube Eborense dos Amadores de Pesca Desportiva

Športsko Ribolovni Klub Varaždin

Triple A Milo

Angelsport Team Sense

Clube First Bait

S.U.P.E. Olesa Colmic

Club AJVPS Satu Mare

England

Finland

Germany

Czech Republic

Belgium

Lithuania

Netherlands

Sweden

England

San Marino

Lithuania

Croatia

Germany

Hungary

Portugal

Croatia

Austria

Switzerland

Portugal

Spain

Romania

47

47

50

51

52

53

53

54

54

55

55

56

56

61

63

64

66

69

70

72

82

25.075

23.005

18.590

18.180

25.370

18.235

17.515

24.300

18.475

18.715

18.190

20.165

19.905

20.700

17.785

14.175

11.190

12.035

11.190

12.315

8.855

7.505

6.185

7.940

7.900

6.555

5.435

7.395

8.185

6.620

8.015

8.730

7.715

6.660

12.745

5.905

5.200

2.565

5.025

4.250

6.270

4.315

9 - 2 - 12 - 10 - 14

5 - 12 - 9 - 16 - 5

11 - 8 - 18 - 6 - 7

1 - 12 - 11 - 13 - 14

13 - 6 - 8 - 9 - 16

18 - 8 - 13 - 12 - 2

3 - 14 - 13 - 11 - 12

16 - 11 - 5 - 9 - 13

6 - 13 - 17 - 15 - 3

3 - 15 - 14 - 14 - 9

12 - 9 - 16 - 17 - 1

18 - 6 - 18 - 7 - 7

15 - 3 - 10 - 18 - 10

14 - 16 - 14 - 2 - 15

11 - 11 - 15 - 11 - 15

17 - 15 - 11 - 12 - 9

15 - 10 - 16 - 17 - 8

16 - 18 - 6 - 16 - 13

14 - 13 - 7 - 18 - 18

7 - 18 - 15 - 15 - 17

17 - 17 - 17 - 13 - 18

Time
15:59:07

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Górecki Kacper

Pavlov Ivan

Van Berkel Frans

Alfonso Pardo Jose

Kankaanpää Tero

Scotthorne Alan

Giambrone Andrea

Fourmy Frédéric

Dzikiewicz Kamil

Kisjuhász Bence

Bredereck Rene

Haná ek František

Trombini Marco

Levezinho Pedro

Colombo Emilio

Tono  Mikael

Borsan Adrian

Leonas Vytautas

CRS Mivardi Mohelnice

OOSR Šumadija

Maver Zammataro

CP LA MOLINA

Lempäälän Kalakerho

Drennan Barnsley Blacks

Lenza Emiliana Tubertini

Section Concours Gaule Lannoise

Robinson Team

Timár Mix Team

AV- Herrenclub Brandenburg e.V.

Crazy boys - Maver

Team Feelen 92

Clube First Bait

Triple A Milo

Splash Sensas

Club AJVPS Satu Mare

Eko Fishing

Czech Republic

Serbia

Netherlands

Spain

Finland

England

Italy

France

Poland

Hungary

Germany

Czech Republic

Luxembourg

Portugal

Austria

Sweden

Romania

Lithuania

7.900

7.705

7.395

6.500

6.185

5.930

5.465

5.455

5.285

4.625

3.740

3.600

3.120

2.750

2.565

2.475

1.760

835

52

46

43

38

25

28

29

38

22

21

16

25

30

38

27

10

28

16

16

5

17

18

2

1

8

6

9

4

3

10

12

14

13

7

15

11

Date 23-07-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Polish Federation

.

Time
15:56:59

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Monsigny Thomas

Ansing  Ramon

Angelini Jacopo

Dudr  Rastislav Sr.

Bianchini Gionata

Walczak Wiktor

Casas Marc

Baråncek Roman

Hughes Cameron

Guillaume Mark

Franco Luis

Trybas Mindaugas

Bouvier Gregory

Szénási Jr Béla

Keck Lukas

Poffet Christian

Hasan Ivica Bonino

Mati  Mario

SPP87

HSV de Karper Voerendaal Tinca

Lenza Biancazzurra

MsO SRZ Povazska Bystrica

Lenza Pontederese Valdera Colmic

Traper Siedlce

S.U.P.E. Olesa Colmic

MsO SRZ Komarno Bartal Mix

Sensas Starlets

VRDE Vissers Oost-Vlaanderen

Clube Eborense dos Amadores

MEKN

Team Sensas Liege

WalterLand Daiwa

Fishing Tackle Max AV- Nienburg

Angelsport Team Sense

Športsko Ribolovni Klub Varaždin

TSH Sensas Matchfishing Cakovec

France

Netherlands

San Marino

Slovakia

Italy

Poland

Spain

Slovakia

England

Belgium

Portugal

Lithuania

Belgium

Hungary

Germany

Switzerland

Croatia

Croatia

9.315

9.010

8.015

7.675

7.605

6.855

6.270

5.910

4.930

4.685

4.510

4.280

4.275

4.145

4.020

3.695

3.020

2.360

54

39

38

43

48

33

41

33

69

66

27

43

47

37

56

20

46

19

26

25

21

35

36

24

29

34

30

33

19

31

27

28

22

23

20

32

Date 23-07-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Polish Federation

.

Time
15:57:00

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Pottelet Stéphane

Pokorný Jr Roman

Grabowski Robert

Sejirman Peter

Sobolewski Bart omiej

Pirard Philippe

Horvath Laszlo

Carrus Alessandro

Mondelaers Bruno

Szlachta Pawe

Almeirim Luís

Rintamaa Pekka

Assuncao Edgar

Damnjanovi  Nemanja

Biordi Massimo

Varga Jr. József

Marin Marian

Serrabasa Santanera Jordi

SPP87

Crazy boys - Maver

Fishing Tackle Max AV- Nienburg

MsO SRZ Komarno Bartal Mix

Traper Siedlce

Team Sensas Liege

Timár Mix Team

Eko Fishing

VRDE Vissers Oost-Vlaanderen

Robinson Team

Clube Eborense dos Amadores

Lempäälän Kalakerho

Clube First Bait

OOSR Šumadija

Lenza Biancazzurra

WalterLand Daiwa

Club AJVPS Satu Mare

S.U.P.E. Olesa Colmic

France

Czech Republic

Germany

Slovakia

Poland

Belgium

Hungary

Lithuania

Belgium

Poland

Portugal

Finland

Portugal

Serbia

San Marino

Hungary

Romania

Spain

9.375

7.570

6.660

6.330

6.290

4.615

4.450

4.160

3.985

3.650

2.285

2.225

1.695

1.535

885

590

340

240

67

27

31

25

33

29

15

20

25

24

43

33

17

22

24

9

9

22

1

18

3

8

10

2

17

9

6

7

5

4

14

15

11

16

13

12

Date 23-07-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Polish Federation

.

Time
15:57:00

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Milder Sjors

Hemingray Steve

Romera Perez Tomas

Braun Steve

Crepaldi Matteo

Komar Kristijan

Gelli Andrea

Schmidt Heiko

Jablonskis Jonas

Weber Cristian

Lehteva Anssi

Bedna ik Dušan

Gianoncelli Frankie

Eestermans Nick

Bani  Nikola

Krupi ka uboš

Defrocourt Olivier

Baggenstos Patrik

HSV de Karper Voerendaal Tinca

Sensas Starlets

CP LA MOLINA

Team Feelen 92

Lenza Emiliana Tubertini

TSH Sensas Matchfishing Cakovec

Lenza Pontederese Valdera Colmic

AV- Herrenclub Brandenburg e.V.

MEKN

Triple A Milo

Splash Sensas

CRS Mivardi Mohelnice

Drennan Barnsley Blacks

Maver Zammataro

Športsko Ribolovni Klub Varaždin

MsO SRZ Povazska Bystrica

Section Concours Gaule Lannoise

Angelsport Team Sense

Netherlands

England

Spain

Luxembourg

Italy

Croatia

Italy

Germany

Lithuania

Austria

Sweden

Czech Republic

England

Netherlands

Croatia

Slovakia

France

Switzerland

5.470

5.200

4.970

4.285

3.630

3.545

2.815

2.285

2.240

2.115

1.640

1.535

1.345

1.070

800

770

745

570

36

39

16

29

23

21

7

14

29

7

16

8

7

21

14

9

26

43

22

20

34

24

25

23

30

27

21

36

33

35

29

19

28

32

31

26

Date 23-07-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Polish Federation

.

Time
15:57:01

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Lybaert Peter

Vincente Royo Angel

Csöregi Balázs

Sámel Ján

Meszaros Frantisek

Ferraz Davide

Pinheiro Luis

Pasmans Ramon

Konopašek Josef

Keck Jonas

Sieber Sre ko

Poche Felix

Altena Stefan

Reggini Stefano

Rato Rui

Pergreffi  Luca

Kerry Lee

Perko Miljenko

VRDE Vissers Oost-Vlaanderen

CP LA MOLINA

Timár Mix Team

MsO SRZ Povazska Bystrica

MsO SRZ Komarno Bartal Mix

Angelsport Team Sense

Clube First Bait

HSV de Karper Voerendaal Tinca

Crazy boys - Maver

Fishing Tackle Max AV- Nienburg

Športsko Ribolovni Klub Varaždin

SPP87

Maver Zammataro

Lenza Biancazzurra

Clube Eborense dos Amadores

MEKN

Drennan Barnsley Blacks

TSH Sensas Matchfishing Cakovec

Belgium

Spain

Hungary

Slovakia

Slovakia

Switzerland

Portugal

Netherlands

Czech Republic

Germany

Croatia

France

Netherlands

San Marino

Portugal

Lithuania

England

Croatia

14.145

10.705

9.595

6.180

5.255

5.025

4.250

4.080

3.600

3.345

2.860

2.210

1.145

1.085

1.075

1.015

995

835

22

24

23

14

13

25

16

27

9

9

13

20

17

12

35

35

6

25

18

17

5

12

10

1

3

16

14

4

2

8

11

6

9

15

13

7

Date 23-07-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Polish Federation

.

Time
15:57:02

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Pouillard David

Thinnes Mike

Corradi Marcello

Bruni Alessandro

Sandberg Andreas

Wacha Marcin

Bia dyga Maciej

Cornet Raphael

Lavonen Erkki

Ivani  Milan

Melcher Miroslav

Newman Josh

Buzas Tomas

Walter Tamás

Mariusz Artur

Inauen Reinhard

Ghaidu Robert

Tuk Andreas

Section Concours Gaule Lannoise

Team Feelen 92

Lenza Emiliana Tubertini

Lenza Pontederese Valdera Colmic

Splash Sensas

Robinson Team

Traper Siedlce

Team Sensas Liege

Lempäälän Kalakerho

OOSR Šumadija

CRS Mivardi Mohelnice

Sensas Starlets

Eko Fishing

WalterLand Daiwa

S.U.P.E. Olesa Colmic

Triple A Milo

Club AJVPS Satu Mare

AV- Herrenclub Brandenburg e.V.

France

Luxembourg

Italy

Italy

Sweden

Poland

Poland

Belgium

Finland

Serbia

Czech Republic

England

Lithuania

Hungary

Spain

Austria

Romania

Germany

10.685

9.555

8.925

8.870

8.185

7.345

6.745

6.065

5.485

4.210

3.180

3.135

3.005

2.765

2.315

2.295

2.250

2.120

56

32

31

22

40

22

44

45

32

9

18

44

20

11

6

18

14

22

29

28

30

33

31

21

36

35

34

19

25

26

24

27

20

22

23

32

Date 23-07-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Polish Federation

.

Time
15:57:02

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Martinez Surroca Esteve

Nagy András

Habets  Bruno

Groot Anja

Timár Szabolcs

Monosi Frantisek

Štajduhar Dražen

Ciesielski Szymon

Denoz John

Pucci  Stefano

Encarnado Miguel

Lisjak Matija

Milewski Zbigniew

Lafont Paul-Louis

Rigat Munoz Ivan

Brasa Mathieu

Verzelloni Massimo

Ferreira Joao

CP LA MOLINA

WalterLand Daiwa

Section Concours Gaule Lannoise

HSV de Karper Voerendaal Tinca

Timár Mix Team

MsO SRZ Komarno Bartal Mix

TSH Sensas Matchfishing Cakovec

Traper Siedlce

Team Sensas Liege

Lenza Pontederese Valdera Colmic

Clube Eborense dos Amadores

Športsko Ribolovni Klub Varaždin

CRS Mivardi Mohelnice

SPP87

S.U.P.E. Olesa Colmic

Angelsport Team Sense

MEKN

Clube First Bait

Spain

Hungary

France

Netherlands

Hungary

Slovakia

Croatia

Poland

Belgium

Italy

Portugal

Croatia

Czech Republic

France

Spain

Switzerland

Lithuania

Portugal

15.550

12.745

10.695

9.635

8.020

7.775

7.715

6.585

6.555

6.265

5.905

5.200

4.900

4.750

3.145

2.045

1.925

1.390

62

54

66

56

36

43

38

26

85

42

47

49

46

39

32

17

39

20

12

15

3

11

2

6

10

4

7

9

14

13

16

17

1

18

5

8

Date 23-07-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Polish Federation

.

Time
15:57:03

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Secula  Dennis

Bruscia Lorenzo

Raji  Dejan

Vandenberghe Hendrik

Kondík Lukáš

Goerke Christian

Wolsfeld Serge

Wlaz o Pawe

Bengtsson Henrik

Ashby Sean

Aufderhaar Bert

Verbliugevi ius Aurimas

Bu Stefan

Biordi Ivan

Godfrey Matthew

Lehtinen Ville

Chaplin Karl

Gießmann Bennet

Crazy boys - Maver

Lenza Emiliana Tubertini

OOSR Šumadija

VRDE Vissers Oost-Vlaanderen

MsO SRZ Povazska Bystrica

AV- Herrenclub Brandenburg e.V.

Team Feelen 92

Robinson Team

Splash Sensas

Sensas Starlets

Maver Zammataro

Eko Fishing

Club AJVPS Satu Mare

Lenza Biancazzurra

Drennan Barnsley Blacks

Lempäälän Kalakerho

Triple A Milo

Fishing Tackle Max AV- Nienburg

Czech Republic

Italy

Serbia

Belgium

Slovakia

Germany

Luxembourg

Poland

Sweden

England

Netherlands

Lithuania

Romania

San Marino

England

Finland

Austria

Germany

12.195

10.065

9.785

9.120

8.725

7.940

7.870

7.810

7.685

7.505

6.910

4.800

4.315

3.910

3.585

3.050

1.755

1.140

26

39

15

19

44

21

27

7

35

57

46

28

24

8

19

22

13

8

36

23

31

34

19

25

24

33

22

20

21

28

27

35

26

30

29

32

Date 23-07-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Polish Federation

.

Time
15:57:04

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Klásek Petr

Krivošejevas Andrius

Mendoza Perez Angel

Santus Miroslav

Hooyman Stefan

Timár Dániel

Zetzloff Martin

Wondra Christoph

Kosma in Kristijan

Mazurczak Grzegorz

Plaskota Tymoteusz

Broekhuizen Patrick

Belgrado Gilberto

Foret Roman

Bajcsy Andras

Kabat Milan

Antonio Lopez Jose

Schiop Radu

Crazy boys - Maver

Eko Fishing

CP LA MOLINA

MsO SRZ Povazska Bystrica

HSV de Karper Voerendaal Tinca

Timár Mix Team

AV- Herrenclub Brandenburg e.V.

Triple A Milo

Športsko Ribolovni Klub Varaždin

Traper Siedlce

Robinson Team

Maver Zammataro

Angelsport Team Sense

CRS Mivardi Mohelnice

WalterLand Daiwa

MsO SRZ Komarno Bartal Mix

S.U.P.E. Olesa Colmic

Club AJVPS Satu Mare

Czech Republic

Lithuania

Spain

Slovakia

Netherlands

Hungary

Germany

Austria

Croatia

Poland

Poland

Netherlands

Switzerland

Czech Republic

Hungary

Slovakia

Spain

Romania

6.215

5.435

3.950

3.760

2.960

2.585

2.505

2.460

2.295

1.725

1.385

995

700

665

455

430

345

190

26

22

25

22

18

15

10

18

65

19

24

16

23

22

10

8

12

11

11

3

7

12

17

10

2

8

18

1

5

4

14

6

13

16

9

15

Date 23-07-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Polish Federation

.

Time
15:57:05

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Club Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.) Note Peg

(Nr.)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Juodis Egidijus

Prandi Giuliano

Dent James

Raji  Bojan

Pönni Seppo

Linder Stéphane

Perko  Alan

De Crée Bart

Caslini Luca

Max Günther

Micucci Batti

Lazzaretti Gianni

Kalmus ukasz

Derry Matt

Pechincha João

Skoba Philippe

Gouilleux  Manuel

Nunes Angelo

MEKN

Lenza Emiliana Tubertini

Drennan Barnsley Blacks

OOSR Šumadija

Lempäälän Kalakerho

SPP87

TSH Sensas Matchfishing Cakovec

VRDE Vissers Oost-Vlaanderen

Lenza Biancazzurra

Fishing Tackle Max AV- Nienburg

Team Feelen 92

Lenza Pontederese Valdera Colmic

Splash Sensas

Sensas Starlets

Clube Eborense dos Amadores

Team Sensas Liege

Section Concours Gaule Lannoise

Clube First Bait

Lithuania

Italy

England

Serbia

Finland

France

Croatia

Belgium

San Marino

Germany

Luxembourg

Italy

Sweden

England

Portugal

Belgium

France

Portugal

8.730

8.295

6.620

6.155

6.060

6.020

5.710

5.090

4.820

4.740

4.590

4.370

4.315

4.305

4.010

3.860

2.965

1.105

64

60

38

28

32

89

45

74

56

38

30

42

40

52

53

72

63

26

36

30

28

35

33

26

25

22

31

32

20

29

23

27

34

24

19

21

Date 23-07-2023
Leg nr. 2Organization Polish Federation

.

Time
15:57:06

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed
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